Personnel Board Report 2.02

Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

31764

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
MARCH 07, 2013

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT

LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

Daley College

Name

Adams,Emily H
Adams,Emily H
Adams,Emily H
Adams,Emily H
Alexis,Evens
Almousa,Waleed K
Anderson,Leona
Arctander,Claire L
Arctander,Claire L
Arfeen,Zahid
Armstrong,Michael
Atallah,Najah J
Bailey,Leslie
Banks,Lillian M
Barfield,John
Barfield,John
Barfield,John
Bell,Monica J
Bell,Monica J
Berenberg,Daniel HM
Berenberg,Daniel HM
Berenberg,Daniel HM
Berger,Alan S
Berger,Alan S
Bhai,Moiz
Bishop,Reginald J
Bourke,James J
Bourke,James J
Bourke,James J
Bourke,James J
Bradford,Deneene M
Burris,Steven R

Burris,Steven R

SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Hist Amer People From 1865
Hist Amer People To 1865
Hist World Civiliz Frm 1500
Hist World Civiliz To 1500
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet
General Education Math
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il
Art Appreciation

General Drawing

Human Struc and Func |

Intro to Microcomputers
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet
Fundamentals Of Nursing Il
General Course | Hum

Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il
Nursing In Perspective

First Course French

Second Course French

Hist Amer People To 1865
Hist World Civiliz To 1500
History of Latin America
Marriage And The Family
The Sociology Of Sex & Gend
Principles Of Economics |
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet
E-Commerce Technology
Global Logistics Management
Intro To Trans./Admin
Labor/Bus.Law/Legal Compli.
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il
Auditing

Computerized Accounting Sys

Number of
Assignments

Amount

2,163.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
7,520.00
3,172.00
8,010.00
4,146.00
4,146.00
5,448.00
4,326.00
7,810.00
4,650.00
2,670.00
2,631.00
2,630.00
5,262.00
2,260.00
2,260.00
2,631.00
2,631.00
5,262.00
2,724.00
2,724.00
1,812.00
12,259.76
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
7,893.00
2,256.00
2,256.00
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CON'T.) MARCH 07, 2013

Daley College (con't)

Number of

Name Course Assignments Amount
Butera,Paul J. Composition 3 S 7,893.00
Butler,Courtney A Composition 3 S 5,085.00
Camacho,Esperanza M Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 1 S 5,262.00
Carli,Vittorio J Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,343.00
Carli,Vittorio J Composition 1 S 2,343.00
Chen,Ruth H Intro to Computer Info Syst 1 S 2,724.00
Chen,Ruth H Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,448.00
Chojnacki,John C Terrorism 1 S 2,256.00
Collins,Michael Fund of Speech Communicatn 1 S  1,695.00
Corpus,Timothy A Introduction To Music 1 S  1,695.00
Daniels,David C Business Law | 1 S 2,703.00
Daniels,David C Introduction To Business 1 S 2,310.00
Demetralis,John T General Course Il Soc Sci 1 S 2,343.00
Dixon,Frederick Douglas General Course | Soc Sci 1 S 2,343.00
Duda,lane Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 1 S 5,262.00
Durowade,lsaac O General Course | Soc Sci 1 S 2,163.00
Durowade,lsaac O Marriage And The Family 1 S 2,163.00
Durowade,lsaac O Social Problems 1 S 2,163.00
Dye,Jason M Writing Mechanics Il 2 S 3,090.00
Ebrahimi,Mohsen Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,340.00
Fidler,Mary E. Begin Algebra with Geometry 3 S 8,292.00
Franklin,John C Issues In Criminal Justice 1 S 2,163.00
Franklin,John C Police Organization & Mgmt 1 S 2,163.00
Gaines,Patricia A College Success Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Gallagher,Edward G CNC Milling Oper & Programming 2 S 3,605.00
Gbur,Alan T Intro to Data Base on Micro 1 S 2,847.87
Gbur,AlanT Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,847.87
Gomes,lgnatius Basic Chemistry | 2 S 4,650.00
Gorman,Lillian D U.S. Latino (a) Literature 1 S 1,812.00
Grannick,Robert N Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 4,450.00
Grannick,Robert N Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,560.00
Grubisic,James M Admin of Juvenile Justice 2 S 4,146.00
Gudis,Vytautas Programmable Logic Contrlrs 1 S 2,884.00
Gutierrez,Ricky Admin of Criminal Justice 2 S 4,326.00
Gutierrez,Ricky Intro To Investigation 1 S 2,163.00
Hamilton,Eugene M Biology | 2 S 5,406.00
Hansen-Rayes,Nicole Michelle Abnormal Psychology 1 S 1,695.00
Hansen-Rayes,Nicole Michelle Child Psychology 1 S 1,695.00
Harris,Michelle Art Appreciation 1 S  1,695.00
Hartman,Matthew R General Course | Hum 1 S  1,695.00
Hawkins-Davis,Cheryl Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 2 S 10,812.00
Hermanek,Joseph P Composition 3 S 6,489.00
Hicks Jr.,Webb CNC Fundamentals 1 S 3,760.00
Hicks Jr.,Webb Intro to Solidworks 1 S 2,256.00
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SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CON'T.)

Daley College (con't)

Name

Hovanec,Carmen C
Howard,Victoria
Humphrey,Tonia Andrea
Jimenez,Cesar
Jones,Joyce J
Joseph,Adukattu T
Joseph,Adukattu T
Jost,Katherine
Joyce,Brenna
Jurek,Joseph
Kamien,Linda S
Kidacka,Natasza
Kourpas,Katerina
Kourpas,Katerina
Kovarik,Frank S
Kovarik,Frank S
Kovarik,Frank S
Kovarik,Frank S
Krzeminska,Sylwia
Lally,Katrinka T
Lally,Katrinka T
Lewis,KimYon
Lo,Hing W
Mandala,Thomas
Manow,Allan G
Manow,Allan G
Martinez Acevedo,Juan Alberto
Martinez Lopez,Moises
Mascorro,Lucia
McDermott,John
McDermott,John
McDonald,Linda
McDonald,Linda
Mclnerney,Margaret R
McKenzie,Carla
McKenzie,Carla
Merritt,Bonzell
Mix,Brent
Mix,Brent
Montelongo,John
Moran,John W
Moran,John W
Moran,John W
Moran,Judith A

Course

Fundamentals Of Nursing Il
Introduction To Business
Fund of Speech Communicatn
College Success Seminar
General Education Biology
Begin Algebra with Geometry
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet
Art Appreciation

Fund of Speech Communicatn
Introduction To Music
Develop Reading Skills Il
College Success Seminar
Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

Comp Appl In Engineering
Engineering Projects

Intro To The Engr Prof

Statics

College Success Seminar
General Course | Hum
General Course [l Hum
Fundamentals Of Nursing Il
Intro to Microcomputers
College Success Seminar

Intro To Investigation

Mgt & Supn For Priv Police
College Success Seminar

First Course Spanish

Latin American Literature
General Education Math
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il
Composition

Intro to Microcomputers
Intro to Word Process-Micro
Fund of Speech Communicatn
Basic Writing Skills
Composition

Composition

Group Piano |

Group Piano Il

Introduction To Music

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet

3

Number of
Assignments
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Amount

5,262.00
2,163.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
4,385.00
6,344.00
3,965.00
4,512.00
1,695.00
2,631.00
7,137.00
1,695.00
3,390.00
3,390.00
2,346.99
1,564.00
1,564.66
2,346.99
1,695.00
2,343.00
7,029.00
5,262.00
2,724.00
3,390.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
1,695.00
2,764.00
2,073.00
3,008.00
3,760.00
5,340.00
5,340.00
6,489.00
2,238.00
2,238.00
1,695.00
2,238.00
4,476.00
4,758.00
2,163.00
2,163.00
4,326.00
3,905.00
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Daley College (con't)

Number of

Name Course Assignments Amount
Morris,Charles E Fund of Speech Communicatn 2 S 4,146.00
Mosqueda,Claudia Second Course Spanish 1 S 2,260.00
Mottl,James ) Geom Dimen & Tolerancing 1 S 2,256.00
Mottl,James ) Print Reg-Quality Assurance 2 S  4,512.00
Murdock,Evelyn L Develop Reading Skills Il 2 S 3,390.00
Murdock,Evelyn L Reading I 1 S  1,695.00
Mutis,Marla C Principles Of Management 1 S 2,724.00
Mutis,Marla C Small Business 1 S 2,724.00
Najmabadi,Feridoon General Education Biology 4 S 8,900.00
Natividad,Maria Human Struc and Func | 2 S 5,448.00
Norsworthy,Tamara Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 1 S 5,340.00
Norvil Jr,Charles M Beginning Internet 1 S 2,724.00
Norvil Jr,Charles M Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Norvil Jr,Charles M Introduction to Systems 1 S 2,724.00
Ogle,Colleen Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,343.00
Ogle,Colleen Developmental Read Skills | 2 S  4,686.00
Patel,Bharat T Intro to Computer Info Syst 1 S 2,724.00
Patel,Bharat T Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,448.00
Patton,Gail E. Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1 1 S 5,448.00
Paul,Ezimako Human Struc and Func | 2 S 5,448.00
Paul,Ezimako Human Struc and Func I 2 S 5,448.00
Pellegrini,Daniel W General Education Math 1 S 2,884.00
Perez,Roland A Police Organization & Mgmt 1 S 2,073.00
Petersen,Donald Admin of Juvenile Justice 1 S 2,073.00
Petersen,Donald Intro To Investigation 1 S 2,073.00
Petersen,Donald Introduction To Corrections 1 S 2,073.00
Peterson,Gary B Industrial Electricity 1 S 2,880.00
Priest,Paul J Composition 3 S  6,489.00
Pro,Antony A College Success Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Rabi,Ghadir General Education Math 2 S 5,768.00
Rasheed,Mohammed Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 3,172.00
Rasheed,Mohammed General Education Math 1 S 3,632.00
Rasheed,Mohammed Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 4,540.00
Redler,Thomas F Financial Accounting 1 S 2,764.00
Redler,Thomas F Managerial Accounting 1 S 2,764.00
Reed,Cassandra Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1 1 S 5,262.00
Reed,Cassandra Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 2 S 5,262.00
Reed,Christopher R African Hist To Col Period 2 S 5,262.00
Robinson,Christina Composition 3 S  6,489.00
Rodriguez,Leticia Second Course Spanish 1 S 2,884.00
Rollings,Robert W Marriage And The Family 2 S  4,650.00
Rollings,Robert W The Sociology Of Sex & Gend 2 S  4,650.00
Roumbanis,George College Success Seminar 1 S  1,695.00
Rozelle,Carol N Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 1 S 5,448.00
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SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CON'T.)

Number of

MARCH 07, 2013

Name Course Assignments Amount
Rykala,Thomas Child Psychology 1 S 2,343.00
Saber,Aheda Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,448.00
Santiago,Kenneth Advertising 1 S 2,238.00
Santiago,Kenneth Selling 1 S 2,238.00
Sarlitto,Mary Criminal Law & Procedure 1 S 2,379.00
Sarumi,Ganait O. Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 1 S 5,448.00
Schellenberg, Timothee E General Course | Hum 1 S 2,325.00
Schmitz,Jeffrey M Descriptive Astronomy 1 S 2,343.00
Schmitz,Jeffrey M General Course Phy Sci 2 S  4,686.00
Scott,lzetta P Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,343.00
Scott,lzetta P Composition 2 S  4,686.00
Sikora,CJ Introduction To Welding 1 S 4,146.00
Smith,Zachary C Hist World Civiliz Frm 1500 1 S 2,325.00
Sprague,Rianna L Art Appreciation 2 S 3,390.00
Sprague,Rianna L Hist Of Arch Paint Sculp | 1 S 1,695.00
Steiner,Thomas Biology Il 2 S 4,340.00
Steiner,Thomas Biology Of Human Sexuality 1 S 2,670.00
Sweis,Mutasem Develop Reading Skills Il 2 S 4,326.00
Sweis,Mutasem Reading I 1 S 1,695.00
Talwar,Sundeep General Microbiology 2 S 3,560.00
Thompson,Ronald G Mgt & Supn For Priv Police 1 S 2,346.99
Thompson,Ronald G Scope & Purp Private Police 1 S 2,346.99
Thorner,Carol A Photography 1 S 5,448.00
Tillmon,Terri H Develop Reading Skills Il 2 S 4,326.00
Tillmon,Terri H Developmental Read Skills | 2 S  4,326.00
Towns,John E Art Appreciation 1 S 2,379.00
Towns,John E History Of Paint Sculp Arch 1 S 2,379.00
Uogintaite,Undine Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,758.00
Uogintaite,Undine Composition 1 S 2,379.00
West Jr.,,Thomas R Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,310.00
Whitfield,Sarah Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 2 S 10,524.00
Wilcher,Sharon Develop Of Except Child 1 S  1,695.00
Wilcox,Joseph w Art Appreciation 2 S 3,390.00
Wylder,Elizabeth R Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,238.00
Wylder,Elizabeth R Composition 1 S 2,238.00
Yancey,Monica D Fund of Speech Communicatn 2 S 3,390.00
Harold Washington College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Aikonedo,Paul Beginning Internet 1 S 2,670.00
Aka,Jean Francois N Fundamentals Of Accounting 1 S 1,695.00
Ali,Hamid Principles Of Economics Il 1 S 2,073.00
Arnecilla,Mark Legal & Social Environ Bus 1 S 2,703.00
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Harold Washington College (con't)

Number of

Name Course Assignments Amount
Baez,Ana First Course Spanish 1 S 2,260.00
Beal,Victoria Intro To The Visual Arts 1 S 4,758.00
Bednarz,Floyd A. Descriptive Astronomy 1 S 2,343.00
Beltran,David Second Course Spanish 1 S 2,884.00
Besley,Megan Introduction To Music 1 S  2,631.00
Biggerstaff,Corey Fundamentals Of Music Theo 1 S 2,163.00
Blichowski,Tadeusz Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 4,540.00
Bole,Roberta J General Psychology 1 S 2,073.00
Bowens,Kim M College Success Seminar 1 S  1,695.00
Brady,Theodore T Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Buick,Rosetta College Success Seminar 1 S 2,073.00
Burns,Kelly John Fire Suppression Apparatus 1 S 1,695.00
Busuioc,Octavian A Introduction To Philosophy 1 S 1,812.00
Busuioc,Octavian A Logic 1 S 1,812.00
Calisto,George W College Success Seminar 2 S 3,624.00
Calisto,Kathryn College Success Seminar 2 S 3,604.00
Cartier,Janina D Intro To Arts & Ideas 4 S  8,652.00
Chin,Huajen Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,605.00
Chung,Sun B Intro to Java Prog Language 2 S 3,560.00
Clark IV,Joseph C Fundamentals Of Music Theo 1 S 2,163.00
Coffey,Heather Adv Ceramics & Sculpture 1 S  4,326.00
Cole,Dana T General Course | Soc Sci 2 S 3,624.00
Collier,Millicent B Computerized Accounting Sys 1 S 1,695.00
Cooper,Helen Art Appreciation 2 S  4,620.00
Crandall,Michael D Fund of Speech Communicatn 1 S 1,695.00
Curry-James,Vera The American Public School 1 S 2,703.00
Daly,Luke Intermediate Speech 1 S 1,695.00
Daramus,Aimee N General Psychology 1 S 2,256.00
DeFlorio,Reagan General Education Biology 2 S 3,875.00
DeFlorio,Reagan The Biology Of Women 1 S 2,325.00
Derden,Robert Abnormal Psychology 1 S 2,724.00
Doran,Ryan B Greek Philo To Renaissance 1 S 2,631.00
Doran,Ryan B Introduction To Philosophy 1 S 2,631.00
Doran,Ryan B Logic 1 S 2,631.00
Duke,Kathryn B Advanced Intergrated ESL 1 S 3,290.29
Elliot,Annette L Art Appreciation 1 S 1,812.00
Estrada,Alfredo The National Government 1 S 1,695.00
Fosbury, Timothy Communications Skills 1 S  1,695.00
Fosbury, Timothy Composition 2 S 3,390.00
Fraccaro,Nicolas E Pop Cul-Mirror Of Amer Life 1 S 2,163.00
Fraccaro,Nicolas E The New World Of Mass Media 1 S 2,163.00
Galimberti,Chiara F Art Appreciation 2 S 3,624.00
Garner,Jerry Indn Woody Land Plants Il 2 S 4,540.00
Garner,Jerry Landscape Design | 1 S 3,632.00
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Harold Washington College (con't)

Name

Geovanis,Janet E
Hartman,Matthew R
Hernandez De Lopez,Aurora
Howard,Erick
Hristova,Evelina
Hussain,Mumtaz S
Islam,Md Shariful
Islam,Md Shariful
lvanov,Georgi G
lvanov,Georgi G
Jones,Teresa B
Jovanovic,Vesna
Jurcik,Alojz
Kakumanu,Simon P
Knoell,David Mark
Kosipa,Samuel
Krupa,Richard T
Lafferty,Lauri
Lasky,Edward D
Lemus,Sergio
Lesof,Lawrence
Marquino,Melissa M
Mayorga,Kathy
McCormick,Matthew P
McOmber,Adam
Michael,Alexis
Morris,Trevia S
Motorga,Narcis |
Nedelcheva,Mariana D
O'Malley,Paul D
Ortega,Linda
Pandis,John
Pasillas,Maria Guadalupe
Pierwieniecki,Michal
Pierwieniecki,Michal
Plascencia,Luis
Plascencia,Luis
Porter,Tangenise Sharane
Ragsdell,Loretta A
Rakochy,Elena A
Robinson,Syga
Ross,Jonathan S
Rowell,Peter B

Schaefer,George H

Course

Composition

The New World Of Mass Media
Architectural Drawing |
Admin of Juvenile Justice
Intro to Microcomputers
Survey Of Organic & Biochem
Biology |

Terminology For Med Careers
Appreciation Of Photography
Art Proj: Adv Photography
Managerial Accounting
Ceramics

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Introductory Statistics

Fund of Speech Communicatn
Begin Algebra with Geometry
International Relations
Advanced Intergrated ESL
Intro To Arts & Ideas

General Course | Soc Sci

Intro To Study Of Society
Develop Reading Skills II
General Psychology

Intro to Microcomputers
Basic Writing Skills

The Psychology of Women
Develop Reading Skills II
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet
Human Biology
Developmental Read Skills |
Math For Elem Teachers |
Meth & Mat Infant Todl Care
High Intermediate ESL

High Intermediate Speech
Financial Accounting

Intro Cost Accounting
Introduction To Corrections
Composition

Ceramics

General Education Math

The National Government
General Education Math

The New World Of Mass Media

Number of
Assignments
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Amount

1,695.00
1,695.00
2,825.00
1,695.00
2,724.00
3,829.41
5,340.00
2,670.00
2,325.00
2,325.00
2,260.00
7,248.00
3,124.00
3,172.00
3,390.00
3,632.00
1,695.00
3,390.00
2,631.00
1,843.06
1,695.00
3,390.00
3,390.00
2,119.85
2,379.00
4,146.00
2,163.00
3,605.00
4,450.00
3,875.00
4,146.00
2,884.00
1,695.00
1,545.44
1,545.44
3,008.00
2,256.00
1,695.00
2,343.00
3,624.00
2,260.00
2,163.00
2,884.00
1,495.59
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Harold Washington College (con't)

Number of

Name Course Assignments Amount
Scott,Cord A General Course Il Soc Sci 1 S 2,631.00
Scott,Cord A Pop Cul-Mirror Of Amer Life 1 S 2,631.00
Seidman,Steven R Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 3,560.00
Shive,Joseph H Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,604.00
Sidy-Sow,Aboubacar College Algebra 1 S 3,632.00
Sims,Morgan E Intro To The Visual Arts 1 S 3,197.65
Singh,Eric R World Music 1 S 2,073.00
Smith,Michael G History Of Cinema 1 S 2,163.00
Smith,Nova General Course | Soc Sci 1 S 2,256.00
Smith,Nova Intro To Study Of Society 1 S 2,256.00
Smith,Zachary C Hist Amer People To 1865 1 S  1,695.00
Strosnider,David L History Of Cinema 1 S 1,812.00
Sullivan,Nancy N Composition 1 S 2,189.65
Turner,Steven General Education Math 1 S 2,764.00
Twiss,Andrew D. Digital Soundtrack 2 S 3,124.00
Van Dorpe,Peter Bldg Construc For Fire Serv 1 S  1,695.00
Vouzianas,Athan N Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,760.00
Walton, Trudy General Psychology 1 S 2,163.00
Washington,Gregory Introduction To Business 1 S 1,695.00
Washington,Gregory Introduction To Finance 1 S 1,695.00
Weddington,Brian Training The Speaking Voice 1 S 1,695.00
Wiggins,Vincent D Introduction To Education 1 S 2,256.00
Williams,Nicole Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,073.00
Williamson,Camille R Introduction To Social Work 1 S 2,073.00
Wilson,Jennifer L Comparative Mythology 1 S 2,073.00
Wilson,Jennifer L World Lit Il Existentialism 1 S 2,073.00
Wohlmuth,Susan Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,965.00
Woodruff,Marjorie J Art Appreciation 1 S 2,379.00
Wright,Kristen General Psychology 2 S 4,326.00
Wright,Robin Composition 1 S 3,397.50
Yanez,Rafael Admin of Juvenile Justice 1 S 1,695.00
Yohnka,Barbara K Composition 1 S  1,695.00
Youssef,Sharif Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,325.00
Zenati,Lynda Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 2,884.00
Zenati,Lynda Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,605.00
Kennedy King College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Abubakr,Talha A. Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Agyarko,Listowel Basic Chemistry | 2 S  4,650.00
Austin,Deedra Child, Fam & Comm Relations 1 S 2,343.00
Barclay,Fitzhubert E. Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,620.00
Bush,Michelle Composition 2 S 4,146.00
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Kennedy King College (con't)

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CON'T.)

Number of

MARCH 07, 2013

Name Course Assignments Amount
Crump,Ebony Introduction To Business 1 S 2,310.00
Cruthird,Robert L Cultural Anthropology 1 S 2,803.09
Cruthird,Robert L Marriage And The Family 1 S 2,803.09
Cureton,Tracy Y College Success Seminar 1 S 2,163.00
Dammeyer,Elizabeth K Clinical Dental Hygiene Il 1 S 5,046.76
Danielson,Carole Prin Of Dental Hyg Il Lab 1 S 4,325.76
Douglas,Taneka S Human Biology 2 S 3,875.00
Elliott,Ann S Composition 3 S  6,489.00
English,Derrick Basic Writing Skills 2 S  4,512.00
English,Derrick Composition 1 S 2,256.00
Fannon,Maureen E Prin Of Dental Hyg Il Lab 2 S 6,488.64
Fasula,Kimberly Prin Of Dental Hyg Il Lab 1 S 2,162.88
Fisher,Haven Basic Math & Specs 1 S 1,118.88
Flournoy,Faith Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Flournoy,Faith Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Flournoy,Faith Contemp Afro-American Lit 1 S 2,163.00
Forbes,Daniel Basic Computer Technology 3 S 2,724.00
Forbes,Daniel Intro Spreadsheet on Micro 1 S 2,724.00
Geaman,Jay Richard Prin Of Dental Hyg Il Lab 2 S 6,975.36
Giles,Earlene Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,448.00
Goncalves,Barbara Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,163.00
Goncalves,Barbara Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 2,163.00
Hall,Portia A Intro To African-Amer Stds 1 S 2,163.00
Harris,Lashonda L Prin Of Dental Hyg Il Lab 1 S 4,325.76
Harrison,Jeremy W Current Pub Issues Phy Sci 1 S 2,163.00
Hawkins Ill,Witt O Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,670.00
Holland,Rita Composition 2 S  4,512.00
Jackson,Angela R. Contemp Afro-American Lit 1 S 2,343.00
Johnson,Marcus Communications Skills 1 S 2,343.00
Jurcik,Alojz Math Refresher | 1 S 1,695.00
Kountz,Kimberly Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Kountz,Kimberly Intro to Word Process-Micro 1 S 2,724.00
Kyle,Joseph L Terminology For Med Careers 1 S 3,438.60
Latimore,Kent Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Lewis, Tisha L The History of Television 1 S 2,724.00
Liceaga,Nadine M. Clinical Dental Hygiene Il 1 S 2,162.88
McDaye,Harry J. Auto Service Management 2 S 3,760.00
Mickens,Wesley A Auto Temp Control System 2 S 3,455.00
Miller,Martin U.S. Labor History 1 S 2,703.00
Narvaez-Luna,Elizabeth First Course Spanish 1 S 3,560.00
Narvaez-Luna,Elizabeth Second Course Spanish 2 S 7,120.00
Nickerson,Verna L Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,262.00
Rice,Priscilla Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,073.00
Rice,Priscilla Developmental Read Skills | 2 S 4,146.00
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Name Course Assignments Amount
Roberson,Carla S Fund of Speech Communicatn 2 S 3,390.00
Roberts,Anita O Fund of Speech Communicatn 4 S 8,652.00
Seaton,Ella Composition 1 S 1,695.00
Spencer,Lorethea B. Intro To Investigation 1 S 2,703.00
Taitt,Patrick General Psychology 1 S 2,343.00
Turner,Jocelyn A Composition 1 S 2,256.00
Walker,Carol R Basic Computer Technology 2 S 1,780.00
Walker,Carol R Intro to Computer Info Syst 1 S 2,670.00
Walker,Carol R Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,340.00
Weber,Christopher David Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,073.00
Weber,Christopher David Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Williams,Kristen Acting | 1 S 2,310.00
Wright,Kristen General Course | Soc Sci 1 S 2,163.00
Yisrael,Michelle Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,256.00
Yisrael,Michelle Communications Skills 1 S 2,256.00
Yisrael,Michelle Composition 1 S 2,256.00
Yisrael,Michelle Develop Reading Skills II 1 S 2,256.00
Malcolm X College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Adebayo,Oluyemisi O Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 2 S 10,680.00
Ahmad,Khaja K Human Biology 2 S 4,540.00
Averyhart,Kejuana L. Clinical Praticum Il 1 S 2,325.00
Averyhart,Kejuana L. Surgical Intervention Il 1 S 155.00
Averyhart,Kejuana L. Surgical Intervention Il| 1 S 1,550.00
Berry,Raymond Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,256.00
Brown,Roxanne LaVerne Composition 2 S 3,390.00
Casillas,Frank College Success Seminar 1 S 2,073.00
Chakravorty,Gauri Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,965.00
Chapman,Timothy J Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Cox,Rosalind Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 2 S 8,171.38
Dada,Janine Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,448.00
Dodt,Adrienne E Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Elie,Luc E Phlebotomy Prac/Seminar Il 2 S 4,324.26
Faur,Harry H.T. The World Of The Cinema 1 S 2,163.00
Glennon,Andrew L Math Refresher | 2 S 3,390.00
Glennon,Andrew L Math Refresher Il 2 S 3,390.00
Hartman,Matthew R Comparative Mythology 1 S 1,695.00
Horne,Emmit M Prof Med & Health Care Prac 1 S 2,670.00
Hristova,Evelina Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Humphrey,Tonia Andrea Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 1,695.00
Isabell-Lay,Sola C Composition 1 S 2,670.00
Johnson,Marvin J Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 2,260.00
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Malcolm X College (con't)

Name

Kato Jr.,Freddie

Kato Jr.,Freddie

Kato Jr.,Freddie
Kim,Yangtae
Latimore,Kent
Li,Chong J
Lidgus,Anne
Martinez,Luis M
Obidi,T Yomi
Padonou,Codjo
Padonou,Codjo
Pappas,George
Pyakuryal,Anil
Ragsdell,Loretta A
Robinson,Syga
Santacaterina,Susan
Scheibenreif,Katherine Conrad
Scheibenreif,Katherine Conrad
Shelton,Bernice
Slotnick,Rachel L
Smith,Eleshia
Taha,Jack
Tamba,Rosemarie M
Tutaj,Lisa Andrea
Vargas,Noel
Williams,Devoria A
Williams-Patton,Helen
Wright,Cyrene E

Young,Frannesha T.

Olive Harvey College

Name

Abubakr,Talha A.
Boyd-Oattes,Linda
Boyd-Oattes,Linda
Collins,Maurice A
Dixon,Frederick Douglas
Ford,Martice J
Grantham,Charles
Grooms,Philip D
Harris,Chanell
Henderson,Sophie

Hill,Carnice

Course

Beginning Internet
Intro to Computer Info Syst

Intro to Microcomputers

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet

Intro to Microcomputers
Begin Algebra with Geometry
Health Safety And Nutrition
General Course | Soc Sci
Descriptive Astronomy

Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet

Composition

Respiratory Care Lab Il

Emerg. Med. Tch-Frst Rspnd Tng
Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

Intro To Early Childhood Ed

Art Appreciation
Rdg,Writ,Critical Think IlI
Terminology For Med Careers
Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV
Nutritional Concepts

Basic Chemistry |

Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il
Trnd & Issu In Hth Care Del
Terminology For Med Careers

College Success Seminar

Course

General Chemistry |
Warehousing Workforce Skills
Working in Warehousing Environ
Introduction To Music

Intro To African-Amer Stds
Emerg Med Tech-Basic

Intro To African-Amer Stds
Emerg Med Tech-Basic
Composition

Second Course French

Begin Algebra with Geometry

11

Number of
Assignments

R R R NN R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RNRR R R

Number of
Assignments

R R R N R R N R NNN

MARCH 07, 2013

Amount

2,724.00
2,724.00
2,724.00
3,455.00
5,448.00
2,884.00
2,256.00
2,163.00
2,670.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
3,605.00
4,385.00
2,343.00
3,100.00
2,325.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
2,343.00
2,073.00
1,812.00
2,631.00
5,340.00
2,325.00
5,448.00
8,010.00
2,724.00
2,631.00
2,238.00

R V2T Vo S Vo RV V2 S V2 S Vo S ¥ S Vo SV S V2 S Vo S 7 S V2 R V2 S Vo SV SR 72 T Vo S ¥ S V0 S 2 SR Vo S V2 R 72 S Vo S Vo S Vo R V2 8

Amount

6,248.00
2,163.00
2,884.00
2,670.00
4,686.00
4,326.00
2,163.00
8,900.00
2,163.00
2,260.00
3,124.00

R V2T Vo S Vo S VS V2 SR Vo S Vo S V2 S V SRV R 720
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Olive Harvey College (con't)

Number of

Name Course Assignments Amount
Jackson,John H Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,760.00
Jenkins,Shawnte R General Psychology 1 S 2,256.00
Johnson,Debra A Develop Reading Skills II 1 S 2,256.00
Jones,J) Roi Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,670.00
Maali,John Emerg Med Tech-Basic 1 S 2,764.00
Mixon,Donovan B Introduction To Music 2 S  4,326.00
Parker,Alicia S Composition 1 S  1,695.00
Porch,Lee L General Education Biology 2 S 5,651.37
Rogers,Wylie S General Psychology 1 S 2,703.00
Ross,Elizabeth Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,905.00
Roy,Sudipta K Principles Of Economics | 3 S 6,489.00
Roy,Sudipta K Principles Of Economics Il 1 S 2,163.00
Sengstacke, Myiti Contemp Afro-American Lit 1 S 1,695.00
Sengstacke, Myiti Intro To African-Amer Stds 3 S 5,085.00
Sides,Vickie R College Success Seminar 1 S  1,695.00
Slater,Richard Managerial Accounting 1 S 2,260.00
Van Natta,William Process Instrumentation | 2 S 4,450.00
Van Natta,William Process Instrumentation Il 2 S 4,450.00
Velez,Pedro R Art Appreciation 1 S 2,163.00
Truman College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Abtahi,Ali Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 2,984.00
Abuinnab,Rafah Arabic for Beginners Il 1 S 2,260.00
Alkaabi,Mahfood K Advanced Basic Programming 1 S 2,325.00
Alkaabi,Mahfood K Intro to BASIC Language 1 S 2,325.00
Alkaabi,Mahfood K Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,325.00
Ansel,0Omana Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,448.00
Azul,Nilda A Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 2 S 3,560.00
Azul,Nilda A Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 2 S 3,560.00
Baez,Diego R College Success Seminar 1 S 2,163.00
Bengelsdorf, Tobias A Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,073.00
Berman,Clara Group Piano | 2 S 1,695.00
Bingham-Woods,Lawanda E. Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 2 S 3,508.00
Bingham-Woods,Lawanda E. Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 2 S 3,508.00
Brici,Ovidiu Composition 1 S  1,695.00
Brooks,Kimberly A Composition 1 S 1,695.00
Byrne,William Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 3,124.00
Chauhan,Balwant Biology | 2 S 5,448.00
Cheng,Likwan Descriptive Astronomy 1 S 2,703.00
Clarke,Patricia Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 2 S 3,508.00
Clarke,Patricia Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 3 S 5,262.00
Crouse Jr,George R. Auditing 1 S  1,695.00
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Truman College (con't)

Number of

Name Course Assignments Amount
Cruz,Joel Math Refresher | 2 S 3,090.00
Cruz,Joel Math Refresher Il 2 S 3,090.00
Darden Jr,Cornel College Success Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Dharanipragada,Archana Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,455.00
Dudley,Matthew E Organic Chemistry | 2 S 6,200.00
Elmasry,Marwa Arabic for Beginners | 1 S 2,260.00
Escarzaga,Carmen Advanced Styling Technology 2 S 9,024.00
Evans,Darnesha M Human Resources Management 1 S  1,695.00
George,Keri K High Intermediate ESL 1 S 3,390.00
Geovanis,Janet E Composition 1 S  1,695.00
Green-Bennett,Wildred Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 2 S 10,680.00
Heggum,Robin C College Success Seminar 1 S 1,695.00
Hoskins-Saffold,Patricia Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 3 S 5,340.00
Hoskins-Saffold,Patricia Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 3 S 5,340.00
Johnson,Cora Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 2 S 3,565.16
Johnson,Cora Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Ill 2 S 3,565.16
Jurek,Joseph Introduction To Music 2 S 4,650.00
Kartal,Ozgul Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,020.00
Kartha,Sreedharan General Education Biology 2 S 4,385.00
Kerr,Andrew Math Refresher | 1 S  1,695.00
Kerr,Andrew Math Refresher Il 1 S  1,695.00
Khan,Nadia Terminology For Med Careers 2 S 4,650.00
Kim,Yangtae General Education Math 1 S 2,764.00
Lavin,Michael P General Psychology 1 S 2,343.00
Lepley,Mary F Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 2 S 3,632.00
Lepley,Mary F Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 3 S 5,448.00
Madison,Diane Fund of Speech Communicatn 2 S 4,146.00
Mascorro,Lucia College Success Seminar 1 S 2,073.00
McGee,Mina J Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 1,812.00
Miller,Randall W Art Appreciation 1 S 1,695.00
Mills-Betts,Dorothy Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 2 S 3,604.00
Mills-Betts,Dorothy Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 2 S 3,604.00
Miodragovic,Zoran Organic Chemistry | 2 S 7,120.00
Montgomery,Kina Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 3 S 5,448.00
Montgomery,Kina Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Ill 3 S 5,448.00
Najam,Farzana Human Struc and Func | 2 S 5,340.00
Page,Leah E General Chemistry | 2 S 6,200.00
Papadakis,James P The National Government 1 S 2,379.00
Payne,Tonie R Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Ill 2 S 3,100.00
Potluri,Naga L. Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,905.00
Puche,Helena Biology | 1 S 3,100.00
Reilly,Wilfred T The National Government 2 S 4,650.00
Robinson,Laura Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 1 S 5,340.00
Roth,Karen Intro To Early Childhood Ed 1 S 1,812.00
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Truman College (con't)

Number of
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Stewart Vowal,Patricia A Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 1 S 5,340.00
Tesfai,Selam Intro Spreadsheet on Micro 1 S 2,325.00
Thomas,LaNisha Math Refresher | 1 S 1,695.00
Thomas,LaNisha Math Refresher Il 1 S  1,695.00
Toney,Leslye D Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 3 S 4,650.00
Toney,Leslye D Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Ill 3 S 4,650.00
Tucker,Edward C Manual Drive Train & Axles 2 S 3,760.00
Turner,Alyssa A College Success Seminar 1 S  1,695.00
Velando,lsaac W College Algebra 1 S 2,260.00
Walker,Sarah L Develop Reading Skills Il 2 S 4,650.00
Wargula,Frances High Intermediate ESL 1 S 3,624.00
Williams,Odessa B Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 2 S 3,100.00
Williams,Odessa B Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 3 S 4,650.00
Wyatt,Debra Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 2 S 10,524.00
Yaghoubi,Poupak Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,100.00
Yong,Jeannine Christelle Introduction To Business 1 S  1,695.00
Wright College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Aagaard,Sharon M Radiography Clinical Ed IlI 1 S 1,550.00
Adams,Deborah Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 1 S 5,340.00
Baird,George Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Banks,Leah A Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Blan,Quaseem A Mechanics, Waves, and Heat 2 S 7,264.00
Boeck,Claire Alisa Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,703.00
Brazile,La Mar B Hist Amer People From 1865 1 S 2,163.00
Brazile,La Mar B Hist World Civiliz To 1500 1 S 2,163.00
Calabrese,Kathy Special Topics In English 1 S 2,256.00
Carson,Ashley Survey Of Psychiatric Rehab 1 S 2,343.00
Chung,Paul J Elementary Algebra 1 S 1,695.00
Chung,Paul J Math Refresher IlI 1 S 1,695.00
Collins,Maurice A Fundamentals Of Music Theo 1 S 2,670.00
Dastugue,Danon Fund of Speech Communicatn 2 S 4,620.00
Davis,James R First Aid 1 S 2,163.00
Dean,Thomas J Accountng For Long Trm Care 1 S  1,695.00
Dean,Thomas J Nursing Home Administration 1 S 1,695.00
Delong,Marina General Education Math 1 S 3,124.00
Delong,Marina Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,124.00
DeMaira,Kathleen Contemporary Dance | 2 S 2,256.00
DeMaira,Kathleen Contemporary Dance I 2 S 2,256.00
Dey,Soma General Course | Phy Sci 2 S 4,540.00
Dority,Cheryl Composition 2 S 4,476.00
Dragos,Valentin G Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 2 S 7,210.00
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Duffy,Linda C Introduction To Business 1 S 2,343.00
Duncan,Steven Fundamentals Of Music Theo 1 S 2,163.00
Duncan,Steven Jazz Improvisation Pt | 2 S 2,163.00
Dunmars,Christine H Nursing Thru Life Span 1 1 S 3,632.00
Durnell,Laura E. Composition 2 S 3,390.00
Dzwonowski,Malgorzata First Course Polish 1 S 2,884.00
Dzwonowski,Malgorzata Second Course Polish 1 S 2,884.00
Dzwonowski,Malgorzata Third Course Polish 1 S 2,884.00
Easter,Akilah Human Struc and Func | 4 S 10,524.00
Fliess,Jason Fund of Speech Communicatn 1 S 2,238.00
Fliess,Jason Make-Up Stage Screen & Tv 1 S 2,238.00
Freeman,Frances Intro To Study Of Society 2 S  4,512.00
Fremgen,David General Chemistry | 2 S 7,120.00
Frost,Mark Alan Architectural Drawing | 2 S 2,825.00
Galemb,Daniel F General Drawing 2 S 9,372.00
Garcia,Laura Intro To Addictions Studies 1 S  1,695.00
Gardner,Elizabeth Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,146.00
Gardner,Elizabeth Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Gaylord,Jessi Composition 1 S 2,238.00
Gersten,Richard C Chorus 2 S 1,189.00
Gersten,Richard C Class Voice | 2 S 2,379.00
Gersten,Richard C Fundamentals Of Music Theo 1 S 2,379.00
Gilbreath,Jennifer L Terminology For Med Careers 4 S 9,300.00
Gill,James T Renewable Energy Systems 2 S 4,450.00
Givens,Maurice Finite Mathematics 1 S 3,172.00
Givens,Maurice General Education Math 1 S 3,172.00
Gorguis,Alice S College Algebra 1 S 3,632.00
Gorre,Victor Imaging 2 S 2,325.00
Grassi,David Tort Law 1 S 2,703.00
Grez,Michael Biology | 2 S 5,340.00
Grez,Michael Terminology For Med Careers 2 S 5,340.00
Grigorova,Lina R Art Appreciation 2 S  4,620.00
Grigorova,Lina R Hist Of Arch Paint Sculp Il 1 S 2,310.00
Grigorova,Lina R Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,310.00
Grossmayer,Michael Intro Spreadsheet on Micro 1 S 2,343.00
Grossmayer,Michael Intro to Data Base on Micro 1 S 2,343.00
Grossmayer,Michael Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,343.00
Grubisic,Maria Fund of Speech Communicatn 2 S 4,326.00
Guerra,Cindy Introduction To Corrections 1 S  1,695.00
Hadley,Alexis J Basic Chemistry | 4 S 10,680.00
Haji,Ogar A Beginning Internet 1 S 2,631.00
Haji,Ogar A Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,631.00
Ham,Theresa M Theater Design 1 S 2,073.00
Hart,Lauretta Practicum | 2 S 3,568.50
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Hartman,Thomas Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,724.00
Hartman,Thomas Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 2,724.00
Hergenrother,Emily E Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 4,512.00
Hildwine,Jeriah R General Drawing 1 S 4,476.00
Holmes,Sheila General Psychology 3 S 6,219.00
Holmes,Sheila Life Span Devel Psychology 1 S 2,073.00
Hooper,Nancy Fund of Speech Communicatn 1 S 1,695.00
Hope,Kenneth W General Course | Hum 3 S 8,172.00
Hopper,Christopher Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,326.00
Howard,Andrea Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 1 S 5,340.00
Hristova,Evelina Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Huaman,Anthony Intro to Personal Training 2 S 2,884.00
Huaman,Anthony Weight Training 4 S 4,326.00
Jansen,Timothy L General Technology Essentials 2 S 2,825.00
Jansen,Timothy L Intro to Info Security 2 S 2,825.00
Jin,Zaishu Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,340.00
Jin,Zaishu Organic Chemistry | 1 S 3,560.00
Jin,Zaishu Organic Chemistry Il 1 S 3,560.00
Johnson,Francine Develop Reading Skills II 1 S 1,659.00
Johnson,Francine Developmental Read Skills | 1 S  1,695.00
Jones,Keith E Intro To Study Of Society 3 S  6,489.00
Jones,Paul Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,379.00
Jones,Paul Composition 1 S 2,379.00
Ju,Marie Y Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 2 S 7,210.00
Kaftanska,Hanna High Inter Reading Skills 1 S 2,343.00
Kaftanska,Hanna Special Grammar & Compositi 1 S 2,343.00
Kakleas,Maria Calculus & Analytic Geom Il 1 S 4,450.00
Kakumanu,Simon P Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,172.00
Kamber,Nouel Calculus For Bus &Soc Sci 1 S 4,450.00
Kamber,Nouel Pre Calculus 1 S 5,340.00
Kang,Shao-shen Differential Equations 1 S 2,163.00
Kang,Shao-shen Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,605.00
Kaniuk,Douglas H Intro to Computer Info Syst 1 S 2,724.00
Kaniuk,Douglas H Intro to Microcomputers 2 S 5,448.00
Kaszuba,Amadeusz A Elementary Algebra 2 S 3,090.00
Kaszuba,Amadeusz A Math Refresher Ill 2 S 3,090.00
Kelley,Daniel J Business Law | 1 S 2,724.00
Kelley,Daniel J Legal & Social Environ Bus 1 S 2,724.00
Kennedy,William Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 4,540.00
Kennedy,William Pre Calculus 1 S 5,448.00
Kerr,Alecia Materials Preparation Proc 1 S  1,695.00
Khan,Abdul R Intro to Java Prog Language 2 S 3,172.00
Khan,Abdul R Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,379.00
Khan,Anwar A Special Topics In Biology 2 S 3,875.00
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Kishka,Katherine Group Piano | 8 S 10,896.00
Kishka,Oleg Group Piano | 2 S 2,343.00
Kishka,Oleg Introduction To Music 1 S 2,343.00
Kolas,Andrei General Education Math 2 S 5,528.00
Komai-Thompson,Loisjean Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,955.56
Kost,Nadine General Drawing 1 S 4,758.00
Kostakis,George Introduction To Business 1 S 2,379.00
Kostakis,George Marketing 1 S 2,379.00
Krause,Cynthia J Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 2,693.00
Kruger,Andrew Descriptive Astronomy 1 S 2,325.00
Kruger,Andrew Engr Phy Il Elec & Magn 2 S 6,200.00
Kruppik,Blazej Composition 3 S 8,172.00
Kukoleck,Kevin J General Psychology 1 S 2,325.00
Kupiec,Pawel Crafts Workshop 2 S 2,163.00
Kupiec,Pawel General Drawing 1 S 4,326.00
Kupiec,Pawel Water Color Painting 2 S 2,163.00
Kurtz,Jay Fund of Speech Communicatn 2 S  4,512.00
Landor,Raissa Intro To Arts & Ideas 2 S 4,620.00
Landor,Raissa The World Of The Cinema 1 S 2,310.00
Lang,Patrick T General Course | Phy Sci 2 S  3,875.00
Lang,Patrick T Organic Chemistry | 2 S 6,200.00
Lawson,Mary E General Psychology 1 S 2,724.00
Lawson,Mary E Life Span Devel Psychology 1 S 2,724.00
Lazarus,Lewis M High Inter Reading Skills 1 S 2,379.00
Lazarus,Lewis M Special Grammar & Compositi 1 S 2,379.00
Leick,Karen Business Writing 1 S 2,325.00
Leick,Karen Composition 1 S 2,325.00
Lendway,Anita M Human Struc and Func I 4 S 12,633.30
Litturi,Nanette Addict Trtmnt Of Spec Pops 1 S 2,238.00
Litturi,Nanette Addictions & Fmly Treatment 1 S 2,238.00
Litturi,Nanette General Psychology 1 S 2,238.00
Lowrey,James M Composition 3 S  6,768.00
Lowry,Justin Descriptive Astronomy 4 S 9,024.00
Luo,Hao Basic Chemistry | 2 S 4,250.00
Luo,Hao General Course | Phy Sci 2 S 3,875.00
MacArtney,Lani General Chemistry | 2 S 6,200.00
MacArtney,Lani General Course Il Phy Sci 2 S 3,875.00
Madden,John W Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,343.00
Madden,John W Intro To Investigation 1 S 2,343.00
Malek,Dennis Terminology For Med Careers 1 S 2,724.00
Mandell,Cheryl Nursing Thru Life Span 1 2 S 7,208.00
Manoyan,Vartuyi Finite Mathematics 1 S 2,884.00
Manoyan,Vartuyi General Education Math 1 S 2,884.00
Maravolo,Bettina General Course | Soc Sci 1 S 2,343.00
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Maravolo,Bettina The National Government 2 S  4,686.00
Martin,Jacqueline A Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 2,163.00
McCarthy,Ryan Composition 3 S 6,219.00
McDaniel,Harlan Elec, Light, & Modern Physics 2 S 7,120.00
McDaniel,Harlan General Course | Phy Sci 2 S 4,450.00
McGhee,Ramycia Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
McGhee,Ramycia Composition 2 S 4,326.00
McHarris,Renee Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,379.00
McMahon,Joseph E Admin of Juvenile Justice 1 S 2,670.00
McMahon,Joseph E Introduction To Criminology 1 S 2,670.00
McMahon,Joseph E Police Organization & Mgmt 1 S 2,670.00
McMurray,Erin N Human Struc and Func | 2 S 4,650.00
McNair,Maureen A Composition 1 S 2,343.00
McNamara,Daniel Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,379.00
McNamara,Daniel Composition 2 S 4,758.00
McNiven,Jane A. Business Law for the Paralegal 1 S 2,631.00
McNiven,Jane A. Civil Litigation 1 S 2,631.00
McNiven,Jane A. Real Estate Law Paralegal 1 S 2,631.00
Mendoza,Alex Computerized Accounting Sys 1 S 1,171.50
Mendoza,Alex Financial Accounting 1 S 3,124.00
Mikkalo,Erika Special Topics In English 1 S 2,073.00
Milano,Philip W Develop Reading Skills II 3 S 6,489.00
Miodragovic,Denana General Chemistry | 2 S 7,016.00
Mitchell,Clara M Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,758.00
Mitina,Anna Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 4,540.00
Mogul,Edward H Introduction To Philosophy 1 S 2,923.41
Mullarkey,Colleen Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,703.00
Musto,Wendy S. Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Nadas,Erika M Intro Spreadsheet on Micro 1 S 2,343.00
Nadas,Erika M Intro to Microcomputers 2 S  4,686.00
Narcelles,Francis Xavier A Human Struc and Func | 2 S 5,262.00
Nogowski,Janet Composition 2 S 4,758.00
Noriega,Jon M Digital Photography 3 S 8,010.00
Norton,Heidi | Beginning Photography 1 S 5,448.00
Obidi,T Yomi Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,560.00
O'Brien,Michael J Intro To Study Of Society 2 S 3,624.00
Padilla,Victor History of Latin America 2 S 4,326.00
Papadakis,James P General Course | Soc Sci 1 S 2,379.00
Papademas,James Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,379.00
Papademas,James Introduction To Business 1 S 2,379.00
Papademas,James Introduction To Finance 1 S 2,379.00
Papademas,James Marketing 1 S 2,379.00
Papademas,Katherine Biology | 2 S 5,448.00
Papademas,Katherine General Education Biology 2 S 4,540.00
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Papademas,Luke Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,965.00
Patras,Jennifer Tort Law 1 S 2,703.00
Peoples-Love,LaTania R General Psychology 1 S 2,163.00
Perdiue,Andrew Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,073.00
Perdiue,Andrew Composition 2 S 4,146.00
Philbrick,Christopher A Energy Systems Fundamentals 1 S  4,505.00
Ploszaj,Randi Composition 3 S  5,085.00
Pojunas,Thomas Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,073.00
Prisble,Renee D General Drawing 1 S 4,620.00
Proffit,Anna First Course Spanish 2 S 7,016.00
Proffit,Anna Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,631.00
Rajan,Nithya Basic Chemistry | 4 S 10,680.00
Rangel,Patricia A Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 3,258.00
Rangel,Patricia A Legal Ethics for the Paralegal 1 S 3,258.26
Rangel,Patricia A Medical Law & Ethics 1 S 3,258.26
Redlich,James W Legal Research and Writing | 1 S 2,670.00
Redlich,James W Legal Research and Writing Il 1 S 2,670.00
Reedy,William H Health Skls Psychiat Rehab 1 S 2,256.00
Revsine,Bernard W Financial Accounting 1 S 3,124.00
Revsine,Joan Develop Reading Skills Il 2 S 4,620.00
Reyes,Armando Intro To Addictions Studies 1 S 2,163.00
Reyes,Armando Prin & Prac of Addict Stud 1 S 2,163.00
Reynard,Michael Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,965.00
Rice,Donna Med Asst & Extern Prac 2 S 2,825.00
Rice,Donna Medical Careers Prof Dev 1 S 1,130.00
Rizzo-Vast,Patricio First Course Spanish 3 S 10,896.00
Rodriguez-Florido,Jorge Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 4,540.00
Ronquillo,Lovelle C Nursing Fundamentals | 1 S 3,100.00
Rubio,Robert A. Admin of Criminal Justice 1 S 2,310.00
Rubio,Robert A. Professional Responsibility 1 S 2,310.00
Salajean,Radu Human Struc and Func | 2 S 5,448.00
Sanei,Maxwell Terminology For Med Careers 1 S 2,325.00
Santiago,Kenneth Introduction To Business 1 S 2,238.00
Santiago,Kenneth Principles Of Management 1 S 2,238.00
Santos,Melizabeth T Hist Amer People From 1865 1 S  1,695.00
Sarkes,Samira Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 2,825.00
Sattler,Duncan J Principles Of Economics | 3 S 6,489.00
Sattler,DuncanJ Principles Of Economics Il 1 S 2,163.00
Scavone,Paul J Fundamentals Of Music Theo 1 S 2,163.00
Scavone,Paul J Introduction To Music 1 S 2,163.00
Silva,Jeffrey Guitar Class 4 S  4,326.00
Simeonovska,Mila Biology | 4 S 9,024.00
Slusarczyk,Janusz Biology | 2 S  4,650.00
Smith,Eleshia Develop Reading Skills II 2 S 4,476.00
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Smith,Jessica Art Appreciation 1 S 2,163.00
Smith,Jessica Hist Of Arch Paint Sculp Il 1 S 2,163.00
Smith,Jessica Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,163.00
Soyebo,Johanna L. Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 1 S  5,406.00
Spencer,Christopher General Course | Soc Sci 4 S 8,652.00
Spiropoulos,Andrew Weight Training 8 S 9,372.00
Stachnik,Arkadiusz World Geography 1 S 2,073.00
Stankova,Roumiana V Introduction To Philosophy 2 S  4,512.00
Stellfox,Sara General Chemistry | 2 S 6,200.00
Sun,Qicun College Algebra 1 S 3,632.00
Sun,Qicun Pre Calculus 1 S 4,540.00
Suttle,Kimberly A Intro To Addictions Studies 1 S 1,695.00
Sweilem,Nizar Basic Chemistry | 2 S 5,448.00
Syed,Asad S Information Security Domain 1 S 2,703.00
Syed,Asad S Internet Vul Inves 2 S 4,505.00
Tabba,Siddiq General Course | Phy Sci 2 S 3,905.00
Taha,Jack Biology | 2 S 5,262.00
Tamba,Rosemarie M Nursing Thru Life Span 1 1 S 3,560.00
Tandarich,John P General Course | Phy Sci 2 S 4,385.00
Tandarich,John P General Course Phy Sci 3 S 7,893.00
Tekle,Eden Introduction To Gerontology 1 S 2,073.00
Ter-Saakyants,Henry College Algebra 1 S 3,632.00
Ter-Saakyants,Henry Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 4,540.00
Thomas,Carrie Thomas Intro To Addictions Studies 1 S 1,695.00
Thompson,Ernie D Fund Of Swimming 4 S 4,686.00
Thompson,Ernie D Weight Training 4 S  4,686.00
Tisa,Mary Ballet 2 S 2,073.00
Tisa,Mary Contemporary Dance | 2 S 2,073.00
Todorovic,Ruzica Basic Chemistry | 4 S 10,524.00
Todorovich,Natasha Composition 3 S 8,173.00
Topping,Cydney Composition 2 S 4,146.00
Topping,Cydney Writing Mechanics | 1 S 1,695.00
Townsend,Katherine General Psychology 2 S 5,406.00
Townsend,Katherine Life Span Devel Psychology 1 S 2,703.00
Tsen,Hui-Min Beginning Photography 1 S 5,448.00
Tsen,Hui-Min Digital Photography 1 S 2,724.00
Tsen,Hui-Min Film Rhetoric 1 S 2,724.00
Turner,Stephanie A General Psychology 2 S 4,326.00
Tyler,Paul Cultural Anthropology 2 S 5,262.00
Valente,Lauren Basic Writing Skills 2 S 4,686.00
Valentino,Paul E Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 3,965.00
Vargas,Raul Introduction To Philosophy 1 S 2,073.00
Venkateswar,Raja General Education Math 1 S  3,632.00
Venkateswar,Raja Introductory Statistics 1 S  3,632.00
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Vistain,Valerie Hist Amer People From 1865 1 S 2,163.00
Vistain,Valerie Hist Amer People To 1865 2 S 4,326.00
Vouzianas,Athan N Finite Mathematics 1 S 3,008.00
Vouzianas,Athan N Math For Elemen Teachers Il 1 S 3,008.00
Walther,Thomas Intro To Arts & Ideas 1 S 2,343.00
Weflen,Matthew Ethics 1 S 2,163.00
Weine,Howard A Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 2 S 7,810.00
Wendt,Thomas Charles Real Estate Law Paralegal 1 S 2,703.00
Wendt,Thomas Charles Wills, Trusts and Probate 1 S 2,703.00
Willert,Peter Team Sports 4 S 4,326.00
Wilson,Dawn E Nursing Fundamentals | 1 S 3,100.00
Wilson,Robert S. Descriptive Astronomy 1 S 2,724.00
Witherspoon,Michael Intro to Emergency Management 1 S 2,631.00
Wright,Neil The National Government 2 S 4,326.00
Yohnka,Barbara K Composition 2 S 3,390.00
Zaobiedny,Adam Developmental Read Skills | 2 S 3,390.00
Zemla,Tracy A Terminology For Med Careers 4 S 9,024.00
SPRING 2013 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

Daley College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Alexander,Jennifer Creative Act For Children 1 S 1,315.44
Arredondo,Ana M Composition 1 S 2,360.18
Ashraf,Mohammad Biology | 2 S 5,954.94
Baldwin,Felicia Introduction To Finance 1 S 1,492.92
Burnside,JoAnn Science & Math Yng Children 1 S 1,344.98
Capen,Gerry L General Chemistry | 2 S 7,479.00
Carrarini,Roy L Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 1 S 850.23
Causing,Nancy Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 1 S 717.17
Crenshaw,Michael Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,413.31
Crenshaw,Michael Composition 1 S 2,413.31
Fuoco,Erick Basic Chemistry | 2 S 3,571.60
Hadjiagapiou,Christos Biology | 2 S  4,669.02
Hakim,lsmail A. Composition 1 S 2,973.30
Harbison,Mayte G First Course Spanish 1 S 2,086.96
Harper-Morris,Yolanda F Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV 1 S 1,142.76
Held,Michael A Composition 1 S 2,215.24
Hunter,Benita Child, Fam & Comm Relations 1 S 1,557.24
Janiszewska,Bozena Develop Reading Skills II 1 S 1,875.00
Jefferson,Gloria M Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il 2 S 3,743.64
Kulisz,Andre P Human Struc and Func | 1 S 2,574.20
Kuzniar,Michael R Introduction To Philosophy 1 S  2,468.58
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Lakin,Todd O
Misayah,Rowena P
Misayah,Rowena P
Powell,Cassandra
Raziuddin,Syed
Robinson,Tabatha R
Russo,Vincent M
Samuels,Karen S
Samuels,Karen S
Searle,Jennifer
Thomas,Julienne E.
Wang,Ming-Jer
Williams,Alta L

Harold Washington College

Name

Asadi,Farrokh K
Belz,Luke
Bounas,Adamos S
Crockett,Kennette
Crockett,Kennette
Dunkley Jr,Larnell
Ealey,Anthony
Erogbogbo,Uthman O
Figueroa,Joseph A
Figueroa,Joseph A
Hader,John A
Inojosa,Franklin
Kakumanu,Sarah
Madsen,John
Mahan,Bridgette E.
Nix,Brian
Ortega,Oscar
Ougouag,Nedjla
Perez,Patricia
Rivera Van Schagen,Judy
Saha,Sanghamitra
Tejeda,lvanhoe A

Visomirskis,Loretta

Course

First Course Spanish

Human Struc and Func Il
Pharmacology For Nurses
Fund of Speech Communicatn
General Microbiology

College Success Seminar
Professional Responsibility
Fundamentals Of Nursing Il
Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV
Biology |

General Microbiology
Mechanics, Waves, and Heat

College Success Seminar

Course

Human Struc and Func Il
Plane Trigonometry
Differential Equations

Basic Writing Skills
Composition

Basic Writing Skills

Prin & Prac of Addict Stud
Biology |

Begin Algebra with Geometry
Plane Trigonometry
Shakespeare

Introduction To Music
Introductory Statistics
General Construction
Financial Accounting
Criminal Law & Procedure
College Algebra

Plane Trigonometry

Human Growth & Developmnt |
Intro to Diversity/Ethnic Stud
Biology |

Com Aid Des Il Arch Drft Te

Drama
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Amount

2,468.00
2,701.14
2,701.14
2,174.06
5,402.28
1,888.14
2,850.75

686.29
2,058.88

625.00
3,288.60
1,525.80
2,323.83

R V2 Vo Vo S V0 V2 SR Vo RV R V2 S Vo S V2 S ¥ RV R 720

Amount

2,850.00
1,250.00
2,052.63
2,577.34
2,577.34
2,982.41
2,190.09
2,924.52
3,242.01
3,242.01
2,619.83
2,540.31
1,875.00
1,290.84
3,776.28
2,103.18
3,051.60
2,142.96
2,857.28
2,512.95
2,140.62
3,063.84
3,597.15
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Kennedy King College

Number of

Name Course Assignments Amount
Hemphill, Templegean A Intro To Media Communication 1 S 1,875.00
McFarlane,Desmond Ceramics 1 S  4,206.36
Mitchell,Gail Website Design II 2 S 2,500.00
Simpson,Daniel General Psychology 1 S 2,495.76
Williams,Ted General Course | Soc Sci 1 S 1,888.14
Malcolm X College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Anigbogu,Nneka College Algebra 2 S 4,776.66
Bernal-Munera,Marcela Biology I 1 S 1,875.00
Ceh,Nick S. African Hist - Mod Period 1 S 2,095.86
Davis,Brenda A Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 1 S 687.29
Essien,Hope E Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 2,689.96
Huang,Chiju Biology | 2 S 2,326.17
Hudson,Tracie Biology | 1 S 1,875.00
Jones,Opal J General Education Math 1 S 1,875.00
King,Khadi College Success Seminar 1 S 1,875.00
Kossakowski,Maria | Fund of Speech Communicatn 1 S 1,882.65
Mastny,Alison Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 1,258.76
McQuarters,Alfred Human Struc and Func | 2 S 3,861.30
Miranda,Neil F Organic Chemistry | 2 S 3,876.95
Mortha,Ruth Calculus & Analytic Geom | 1 S 683.56
Muhammad,Shahid Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 629.38
Oladipo,Joshua O Mechanics And Power 2 S 3,454.84
Paul,Gitendra C General Chemistry | 2 S 4,501.90
Reba,Albert M General Microbiology 1 S 2,423.28
Scott,Karen Embalming Laboratory 1 S 657.72
Scott,Karen Personal Finance 1 S 1,973.16
Sheppard,Mary Pre Calculus 1 S 2,103.18
Thaci,Avni Human Struc and Func | 1 S 2,103.18
Walton,Regina Intro To African-Amer Stds 1 S 1,930.65
Wang,Minxiu General Microbiology 2 S 3,750.00
Wicks,Sheila M. Human Struc and Func I 2 S 5,182.26
Winters-Palacio,CM! College Success Seminar 2 S 3,750.00
Olive Harvey College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Abedin,Kaife Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet 1 S 1,250.00
Carr,Mary C Ceramics 1 S 3,776.28
Cobbins,lvy M Human Growth & Developmnt | 1 S 1,765.42
Cobbins,lvy M Science & Math Yng Children 1 S 2,648.13
Craan,Joseph R Pre Calculus 1 S 3,478.50
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Davis,Kristee Social Psychology 1 S 2,103.18
Delgado,Luis M Second Course Spanish 1 S 701.06
Duran,Yolanda Communications Design | 2 S 2,689.96
Duran,Yolanda Graphics Design Il 1 S 672.49
Forrester,Cornelia Organic Chemistry | 2 S 3,125.00
Franklin,Zoe Intro To African-Amer Stds 1 S 1,875.00
Inwang,Rosie L Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 3,242.00
Israel,Yosef D Perspectives In Jazz 1 S 2,795.56
Kamal,Ahmad S Human Struc and Func I 2 S 7,479.00
May,Gwendolyn Practicum In Pre-School 1 S 1,246.50
Mohanty,Liza Marie General Education Biology 2 S 3,505.30
Roebuck Jr,Sylvester Calculus & Analytic Geom | 1 S  4,286.35
Roebuck Jr,Sylvester Plane Trigonometry 1 S 1,714.54
Russ,Daniel J General Course | Phy Sci 2 S 5,069.20
Sen,Rajashree General Chemistry | 1 S 992.49
Smith,Stephen A Human Biology 1 S 1,250.00
Umunna,Samuel C General Education Math 2 S 7,189.80
Velani-Jackson,Veronica M Human Growth & Developmnt | 1 S 657.72
Witherspoon,Jacqueline M Human Struc and Func I 2 S  4,206.36
Truman College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Dundzila,Rudra General Course | Hum 1 S 2,736.12
Lopez,Elia General Course | Hum 1 S 2,423.28
Lopez,Elia Third Course Spanish 1 S 807.76
Wright College

Name Course A—T:imnb;:e::s Amount
Anzaldo,Alicia J Biology | 1 S  2,466.15
Attiah,Darlene Human Struc and Func | 1 S 1,888.14
Bonner,Susie A. Financial Accounting 2 S 3,125.00
Bruckert,Vincent J Composition 1 S 3,038.79
Buchcic,Stanislaw Differential Equations 1 S 2,520.78
Buchcic,Stanislaw Linear Algebra 1 S 2,520.78
Colman,Hellen E Pre Calculus 1 S 746.46
Colon,Susan E Fund of Speech Communicatn 1 S 2,378.64
Croitoru,Paul Managerial Accounting 1 S 1,945.43
Csaszar,Sonia World Literature | 1 S 1,525.80
Doherty,Terrence College Newspaper 1 S 786.73
Duggal,Vinay Calculus For Bus &Soc Sci 1 S 2,142.96
Espiritu,Doris J Basic Chemistry | 2 S  4,285.92
Feller,Van Introduction To Business 1 S 2,140.62
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Name

Galinsky,Galina
Galinsky,Galina
Gamino,Juan
Greif,Matthew D
Gudehithlu,Sharda K
Gunderson,Roberta L
Ham,Patrick M
Hanowsky,Oleh S
Helwink,Jonathan
Hernandez,Fred
Hernandez,Jose L
Herzog,Henry
Iffland,Lisa K
Jaskot-Inclan,Maria A
Jaskot-Inclan,Maria A
Jefferies,Karen Ann
Joseph,Rosamma
Knudsen,Joseph
Leslie,Kurt E
Leyva,Adrienne M
Marshall,Noah
Mehmeti,Ismail
Mehmeti,Ismail
Menezes,Warren J
Metoyer,John
Migaj,David

Mitchell, Tracy
Nadas,Julius Z
Nurnberger,David A
Ochwat,Krzysztof
Ochwat,Krzysztof
Onuoha,David C
Papageorgiu,Panagos N
Piskopos,Lambros
Polotsky,Victoria
Rarick,Helen
Rueda,Ernesto
Sachs,Neill
Valentino,Maria R
Valentino,Maria R
Vasquez,Antonio Amador
Wolfe,Warren W

Zanabria,Manuel

Course

Second Course French
Third Course French
Spanish For Nr-Natv Spkrs |
General Microbiology
College Algebra

Human Struc and Func Il
Stage Lighting

Engr Phy Il Elec & Magn
Far East in the Mod World
Intro to Computer Info Syst
Introductory Statistics
General Microbiology

Prac. Skills OT Asst Il

Acting |

Theater In Mod World
Radiography Clinical Ed IlI
Pre Calculus

Fund of Speech Communicatn
Environmental Biology
Pratice Skills OT Asst IV
Human Struc and Func Il
Music Theory |

Music Theory Il

General Chemistry Il
Special Topics In English
First Course Spanish
General Chemistry Il

Comp Appl In Engineering
History Of Architecture Il
General Chemistry |
General Course | Phy Sci
Calculus For Bus &Soc Sci
Math For Elem Teachers |
Intro to Operating Systems
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geomet
Human Struc and Func |
Composition

World Geography

General Chemistry |
General Course Phy Sci
Principles Of Economics Il
Elec, Light, & Modern Physics
Engr Phy Ill Heat Lgt&Md Ph
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Amount

S 828.54
S 3,314.16
S 804.61
S 1,875.00
S 1,644.10
S 6,222.96
S 1,250.00
S 1,124.12
S 1,875.00
S 1,875.00
S 1,875.00
S 2,423.28
S 850.23
S 2,626.17
S 2,626.17
S 4,678.00
S 3,750.00
S 3,750.00
S 219243
S 672.49
S 3,750.00
S 1,973.16
S 1,973.16
S 882.71
S 2,378.64
S 822.86
S 2,140.62
S 3,739.50
S 2,977.47
S 714.32
S 3,571.60
S 4,962.45
S 5,143.62
S 698.62
S 762.90
S 2,183.49
S 4,527.96
S 1,875.00
S 822.05
S 2,466.15
S 1,930.65
S 1,013.84
S 3,387.08
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